(Red	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit)	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	1



04/16/09--01022--008 \*\*87.50

FILED 09 APR 27 PH 3: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

MRDU

18/16

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Jolie's Place Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$**70.00 Filing Fee

Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQUIRED
------------	------	----------

FROM: Charles Theisen

Name (Printed or typed)

1156 SE Coral Reef Street Address

.....

Port St Lucie, Fl 34983

City, State & Zip

954-319-0404

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 17, 2009

CHARLES THEISEN 1156 SE CORAL REEF STREET PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34983

SUBJECT: JOLIE'S PLACE INC. Ref. Number: W09000018116

We have received your document for JOLIE'S PLACE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 709A00013007

OPARTMENT OF STAT

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasson, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Jolie's Place Inc.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

1156 SE Coral Reef Street Port St. Lucie, FL 34983

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that also qualify as Section 501(c)(3) exempt organizations. To this end, the corporation shall provide cancer patients and caregivers with the resources to complete their treatment CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

# The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The corporation shall have no voting members. The management and affairs of the corporation shall be at all times under the direction of a Board of Directors, whose operations in governing the corporation shall be defined by statute and by the corporation's by-laws. No Director shall have any right, title, or interest in or to any property of the corporation. THE MENTODOF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS IS AS STATED IN THE BYUTKIS.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

The corporation's first Board of Directors shall be comprised of the following natural persons: 1. Charles Theisen 1156 SE Coral Reef Street Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 2. Jack Salesses, 1985 Tracy Ct. North Pole, Alaska 99705 3. DR. John Barela 13025 S. 270 East Avenue Coweta, OK 74429

### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

David M. Scheinman CPA PA 11919 Oak Leaf Drive Davie, FL 33330

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Charles Theisen 1156 SE Coral Reef Street Port St. Lucie, FL 34983

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>APRIL 13,2009</u> Date <u>APRIL 13,2009</u>

FILED

09 APR 27 PH 3: 11

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Signature/Incorporator

Charlette

JOLIES PLACE (NC

# ARFICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that also qualify as Section 501(c)(3) exempt organizations. To this end, the corporation shall provide cancer patients and caregivers with the resources to complete their treatment successfully and maintain a sufficiently healthy lifestyle to assist in the prevention of re-occurrence and support other organizations that match our philosophy.

All funds, whether income or principal, and whether acquired by gift or contribution or otherwise, shall be devoted to said purposes. At all times the following shall operate as conditions restricting the operations and activities of the corporation:

1. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to any member of the corporation not qualifying as exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, nor to any Director or officer of the corporation, nor to any other private persons, excepting solely such reasonable compensation that the corporation shall pay for services actually rendered to the corporation, or allowed by the corporation as a reasonable allowance for authorized expenditures incurred on behalf of the corporation;

2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office; and

3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended.

4. The corporation shall not lend any of its assets to any officer or director of this corporation [unless such loan program is regularly conducted as part of the activities of the organization and the qualification of the individual to participate in same is determined by a panel comprised solely of non-Board members!!], or guarantee to any person the payment of a loan by an officer or director of this corporation. No member, officer or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers or Directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

Upon the time of dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed by the Board of Directors, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all debts, obligations, liabilities, costs and expenses of the corporation, for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

